Maxim > Products > [Supervisors, Voltage Monitors, Sequencers]
DS1707, DS1708
3.3 and 5.0 Volt MicroMonitor
Description
The DS1707/DS1708 3.3- or 5.0-Volt MicroMonitor monitors three vital conditions for a microprocessor: power supply, voltage sense, and external
override. A precision temperature-compensated reference and comparator circuit monitor the status of VCC at the device and at an upstream point for
maximum protection. When the sense input detects an out-of-tolerance condition a non-maskable interrupt is generated. As the voltage at the device
degrades an internal power fail signal is generated which forces the reset to an active state. When VCC returns to an in-tolerance condition, the reset signal

DS1707/DS1708
 10 of 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
VERSION
DS1707EPA 8-pin DIP (300mil) -40°C TO +85°C 5V-5% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1707ESA 8-pin SOIC (150 mil) -40°C TO +85°C 5V-5% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1707EUA 8-pin µSOP (118 mil) -40°C TO +85°C 5V-5% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708EPA 8-pin DIP (300mil) -40°C TO +85°C 5V-10% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708ESA 8-pin SOIC (150 mil) -40°C TO +85°C 5V-10% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708EUA 8-pin µSOP (118 mil) -40°C TO +85°C 5V-10% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708REPA 8-pin DIP (300mil) -40°C TO +85°C 3.3V-20% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708RESA 8-pin SOIC (150 mil) -40°C TO +85°C 3.3V-20% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708REUA 8-pin µSOP (118 mil) -40°C TO +85°C 3.3V-20% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708SEPA 8-pin DIP (300mil) -40°C TO +85°C 3.3V-10% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708SESA 8-pin SOIC (150 mil) -40°C TO +85°C 3.3V-10% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708SEUA 8-pin µSOP (118 mil) -40°C TO +85°C 3.3V-10% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708TEPA 8-pin DIP (300mil) -40°C TO +85°C 3.3V-5% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708TESA 8-pin SOIC (150 mil) -40°C TO +85°C 3.3V-5% MONITOR, /RST, RST
DS1708TEUA 8-pin µSOP (118 mil) -40°C TO +85°C 3.3V-5% MONITOR, /RST, RST
*Contact factory for availability of Pb-free versions.
E = -40°C to +85°C temperature range
A = 8 lead device
P = Plastic DIP (300 mil)